
Queens (N.C.) (1-3) -vs- Wagner (1-2)
2/25/2023 at Towson, Md. (Beldon Field)

 
 

 
 
Queens (N.C.) Goals: Micah Stechmiller (3); Callin Harris (2); Joey Szabo (1); Ryan Lightsey (1); Brendan Nace (1); Zachary Miller (1) 
Assists: Brendan Nace (1); Jack Royer (1); Adam Barry (1) 
 
Wagner Goals: SWEITZER, CJ (4); STEWART, BENJAMIN (3); SIEB, ETHAN (2); JULICH, CONOR (1); HOKE, QUIN (1); BRADY, JACK (1);
CALLAGHAN, SMITH (1) 
Assists: BRADY, JACK (3); MITCHELL, JAKE (2); FISHER, ELI (1); JULICH, CONOR (1); SIEB, ETHAN (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Beldon Field
Penalties: Hayden Thompson 1st/01:52; Team 2nd/12:19; HIGGINS, BRENDAN 2nd/07:39; Jacob Schreck 2nd/04:05; ARMOCIDA, GIOVANNI
4th/09:54; Ryan Lightsey 4th/03:51
Officials: Goucher SID

Date: 2/25/2023
Attendance: 200

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Queens (N.C.) 3 2 1 3 9
Wagner 4 2 4 3 13

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Queens (N.C.) 9 6 5 11 31
Wagner 14 10 12 7 43

Shots On Goal
Queens (N.C.) 0 0 0 0 0
Wagner 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Queens (N.C.) 3 4 2 1 10
Wagner 2 2 3 4 11

Turnovers
Queens (N.C.) 5 4 5 4 18
Wagner 5 3 3 3 14

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Queens (N.C.) 3-3 3-3 4-5 4-6 14-17
Wagner 5-7 4-4 5-6 5-5 19-22

Ground Balls
Queens (N.C.) 12 6 5 8 31
Wagner 11 6 11 7 35

Face Offs
Queens (N.C.) 5 2 2 4 13
Wagner 3 3 4 3 13

Extra Man Opportunities
Queens (N.C.) 0 1 0 1 0-2
Wagner 2 2 0 1 2-5



Queens (N.C.) 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
7 Will Mcnichols 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 - -
10 William Powley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Jacob Bowen 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
27 Brendan Nace 1 1 2 6 0 1 0 - -
29 Zachary Miller 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -
34 Jack Royer 0 1 1 2 2 4 1 - -
35 Reid Moore 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

39 Hayden Thompson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

01:00
73 Callin Harris 2 0 2 5 1 1 1 - -
88 Micah Stechmiller 3 0 3 5 2 0 0 - -

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
1 Joey Szabo 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
4 Jacob Martin 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 13-26 -
5 Wesley Wheat 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -

12 Ryan Lightsey 1 0 1 2 2 3 0 -
1-

01:00
14 Tanner Robshaw 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

18 Jacob Schreck 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 -
1-

01:00
30 Connor Clarke 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
51 Adam Barry 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 - -
66 Bennett Smith 0 0 0 2 6 1 2 - -

Totals 9 3 12 31 31 18 8 13-26
4-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
10 William Powley 30:00 9 8
5 Wesley Wheat 30:00 4 2 L



Wagner 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 SWEITZER, CJ 4 0 4 8 1 1 0 - -
7 JULICH, CONOR 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 - -
9 KROSS, NICO 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - -
11 STEWART, BENJAMIN 3 0 3 9 2 2 1 - -
14 BRADY, JACK 1 3 4 6 0 2 0 - -

18 ARMOCIDA, GIOVANNI 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

02:00
21 BRADY, DANNY 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
38 MITCHELL, JAKE 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 - -
40 SIEB, ETHAN 2 1 3 5 2 1 0 - -
43 SCARPELLO, TOMMY 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 CALDWELL, PATRICK 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 - -
3 FISHER, ELI 0 1 1 1 4 1 3 - -
12 HOKE, QUIN 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 - -
13 SKINNER, CARSON 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
26 MCMAHON, TRISTAN 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
28 BLEWETT, BOBBY 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4-9 -
41 CALLAGHAN, SMITH 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -

42 HIGGINS, BRENDAN 0 0 0 2 5 0 1 -
1-

00:30
45 RUETER, Matt 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5-10 -
49 DERISO, Dom 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 4-7 -

Totals 13 8 21 43 35 14 10 13-26
2-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
21 BRADY, DANNY 60:00 9 11 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By
QUEENS
(N.C.) WAGNER

1st 13:31 SWEITZER, CJ JULICH, CONOR 0 1
1st 11:37 Callin Harris Unassisted 1 1
1st 09:45 Zachary Miller Unassisted 2 1
1st 07:07 Micah Stechmiller Jack Royer 3 1
1st 04:13 STEWART, BENJAMIN Unassisted 3 2
1st 02:11 SIEB, ETHAN Unassisted 3 3
1st 01:00 CALLAGHAN, SMITH (UP) BRADY, JACK 3 4
2nd 11:11 SWEITZER, CJ BRADY, JACK 3 5
2nd 08:53 Micah Stechmiller Unassisted 4 5
2nd 04:53 Callin Harris Adam Barry 5 5
2nd 03:18 STEWART, BENJAMIN (UP) SIEB, ETHAN 5 6
3rd 14:07 HOKE, QUIN FISHER, ELI 5 7
3rd 09:38 Brendan Nace Unassisted 6 7
3rd 09:01 SWEITZER, CJ Unassisted 6 8
3rd 08:21 JULICH, CONOR Unassisted 6 9
3rd 01:23 BRADY, JACK MITCHELL, JAKE 6 10
4th 12:57 STEWART, BENJAMIN Unassisted 6 11
4th 11:43 Micah Stechmiller Brendan Nace 7 11
4th 09:54 Ryan Lightsey Unassisted 8 11
4th 03:51 SWEITZER, CJ BRADY, JACK 8 12
4th 02:41 SIEB, ETHAN MITCHELL, JAKE 8 13
4th 02:06 Joey Szabo Unassisted 9 13

Period Time Team Player Min Type

1st 01:52
QUEENS
(N.C.) Hayden Thompson 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK

2nd 12:19
QUEENS
(N.C.) Team 00:30 OFFSIDE

2nd 07:39 WAGNER HIGGINS, BRENDAN 00:30 PUSHING

2nd 04:05
QUEENS
(N.C.) Jacob Schreck 01:00 SLASHING

4th 09:54 WAGNER ARMOCIDA, GIOVANNI 02:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK

4th 03:51
QUEENS
(N.C.) Ryan Lightsey 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play

15:00
QUEENS
(N.C.) William Powley at goalie for QUEENS (N.C.).

15:00 WAGNER BRADY, DANNY at goalie for WAGNER.
15:00 WAGNER Faceoff Jacob Martin vs RUETER, Matt won by WAGNER, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER RUETER, Matt.
13:58 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER BRADY, JACK HIT POST
13:54 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER STEWART, BENJAMIN.
13:47 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER STEWART, BENJAMIN WIDE
13:31 WAGNER GOAL by WAGNER SWEITZER, CJ (FIRST GOAL), Assist by JULICH, CONOR.

Queens (N.C.) 0, Wagner 1

13:31
QUEENS
(N.C.) Faceoff Jacob Martin vs RUETER, Matt won by QUEENS (N.C.) (on faceoff violation).

12:42
QUEENS
(N.C.) Shot by QUEENS (N.C.) Jack Royer HIGH

12:05
QUEENS
(N.C.) Shot by QUEENS (N.C.) Callin Harris WIDE

11:56
QUEENS
(N.C.) 30-second clock violation by QUEENS (N.C.).

11:43 WAGNER Clear attempt by WAGNER failed.
-- WAGNER Turnover by WAGNER HOKE, QUIN (caused by Will Mcnichols).

11:37
QUEENS
(N.C.) Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Will Mcnichols.

11:37
QUEENS
(N.C.) GOAL by QUEENS (N.C.) Callin Harris.

Queens (N.C.) 1, Wagner 1

11:37
QUEENS
(N.C.)

Faceoff Jacob Martin vs RUETER, Matt won by QUEENS (N.C.), [11:37] Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Bennett
Smith.

10:36
QUEENS
(N.C.) Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Adam Barry.

--
QUEENS
(N.C.) Turnover by QUEENS (N.C.) Jacob Bowen (caused by HIGGINS, BRENDAN).

10:27 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER HIGGINS, BRENDAN.
-- WAGNER Turnover by WAGNER KROSS, NICO (caused by Jack Royer).

10:14
QUEENS
(N.C.) Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Jack Royer.

10:09 WAGNER Clear attempt by WAGNER failed.

09:45
QUEENS
(N.C.) GOAL by QUEENS (N.C.) Zachary Miller.

Queens (N.C.) 2, Wagner 1

09:45
QUEENS
(N.C.)

Faceoff Jacob Martin vs BLEWETT, BOBBY won by QUEENS (N.C.), [09:45] Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Jacob
Martin.

09:43
QUEENS
(N.C.) Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Zachary Miller.

09:35
QUEENS
(N.C.) Shot by QUEENS (N.C.) Jacob Martin WIDE

09:16
QUEENS
(N.C.) Shot by QUEENS (N.C.) Brendan Nace, SAVE BRADY, DANNY

09:07 WAGNER Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
08:57 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER STEWART, BENJAMIN HIGH
-- WAGNER Turnover by WAGNER BRADY, JACK (caused by Bennett Smith).

08:11
QUEENS
(N.C.) Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Bennett Smith.

08:08
QUEENS
(N.C.) Clear attempt by QUEENS (N.C.) good.

08:05
QUEENS
(N.C.) Shot by QUEENS (N.C.) Bennett Smith HIT POST

--
QUEENS
(N.C.) Turnover by QUEENS (N.C.) Jack Royer.

07:54 WAGNER Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
07:46 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER SIEB, ETHAN HIT POST
07:29 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER SWEITZER, CJ HIT POST
-- WAGNER Turnover by WAGNER SIEB, ETHAN (caused by Hayden Thompson).

07:09
QUEENS
(N.C.) Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Reid Moore.

07:07
QUEENS
(N.C.) Clear attempt by QUEENS (N.C.) good.



07:07
QUEENS
(N.C.) GOAL by QUEENS (N.C.) Micah Stechmiller, Assist by Jack Royer.

Queens (N.C.) 3, Wagner 1

07:07 WAGNER
Faceoff Jacob Martin vs BLEWETT, BOBBY won by WAGNER, [07:07] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER BLEWETT,
BOBBY.

06:00 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER CALDWELL, PATRICK.
-- WAGNER Turnover by WAGNER CALDWELL, PATRICK (caused by Bennett Smith).

05:50
QUEENS
(N.C.) Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Bennett Smith.

05:31
QUEENS
(N.C.) Clear attempt by QUEENS (N.C.) good.

05:04
QUEENS
(N.C.) Shot by QUEENS (N.C.) Jacob Bowen, SAVE BRADY, DANNY

--
QUEENS
(N.C.) Turnover by QUEENS (N.C.) Jack Royer.

04:56 WAGNER Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
04:13 WAGNER GOAL by WAGNER STEWART, BENJAMIN.

Queens (N.C.) 3, Wagner 2

04:13
QUEENS
(N.C.)

Faceoff Jacob Martin vs BLEWETT, BOBBY won by QUEENS (N.C.), [04:13] Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Jacob
Schreck.

--
QUEENS
(N.C.) Turnover by QUEENS (N.C.) Adam Barry (caused by KROSS, NICO).

03:14 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER KROSS, NICO.
03:12 WAGNER Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
02:27 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER CALDWELL, PATRICK.
02:14 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER SIEB, ETHAN, SAVE William Powley
02:11 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER SIEB, ETHAN.
02:11 WAGNER GOAL by WAGNER SIEB, ETHAN.

Queens (N.C.) 3, Wagner 3
02:11 WAGNER Faceoff Jacob Martin vs RUETER, Matt won by WAGNER, [02:11] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER HOKE, QUIN.
01:53 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER HOKE, QUIN, SAVE William Powley

01:52
QUEENS
(N.C.) Penalty on QUEENS (N.C.) Hayden Thompson (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00).

01:51 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER JULICH, CONOR.
01:31 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER BRADY, JACK HIGH
01:25 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER CALLAGHAN, SMITH HIGH
01:00 WAGNER GOAL by WAGNER CALLAGHAN, SMITH (MAN-UP), Assist by BRADY, JACK.

Queens (N.C.) 3, Wagner 4

01:00
QUEENS
(N.C.)

Faceoff Jacob Martin vs DERISO, Dom won by QUEENS (N.C.), [01:00] Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Jacob
Martin.

00:52
QUEENS
(N.C.) Timeout by QUEENS (N.C.).

--
QUEENS
(N.C.) Turnover by QUEENS (N.C.) Callin Harris (caused by FISHER, ELI).

00:12 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER BRADY, DANNY.
00:06 WAGNER Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
00:02 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER HIGGINS, BRENDAN, SAVE William Powley

00:00
QUEENS
(N.C.) Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Will Mcnichols.

00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 WAGNER Faceoff Jacob Martin vs DERISO, Dom won by WAGNER (on faceoff violation).
14:27 WAGNER Timeout by WAGNER.
13:52 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER JULICH, CONOR, SAVE William Powley

13:43
QUEENS
(N.C.) Clear attempt by QUEENS (N.C.) good.

--
QUEENS
(N.C.) Turnover by QUEENS (N.C.) Adam Barry.

12:29 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER ARMOCIDA, GIOVANNI.
12:26 WAGNER Clear attempt by WAGNER good.

12:19
QUEENS
(N.C.) Penalty on QUEENS (N.C.) Team (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.

11:44 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER SIEB, ETHAN WIDE
11:19 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER SWEITZER, CJ WIDE
11:11 WAGNER GOAL by WAGNER SWEITZER, CJ, Assist by BRADY, JACK.

Queens (N.C.) 3, Wagner 5
11:11 WAGNER Faceoff Jacob Martin vs DERISO, Dom won by WAGNER, [11:11] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER FISHER, ELI.



-- WAGNER Turnover by WAGNER FISHER, ELI (caused by Callin Harris).

10:52
QUEENS
(N.C.) Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Jacob Schreck.

--
QUEENS
(N.C.) Turnover by QUEENS (N.C.).

-- WAGNER Turnover by WAGNER STEWART, BENJAMIN.

09:47
QUEENS
(N.C.) Shot by QUEENS (N.C.) Brendan Nace, SAVE BRADY, DANNY

09:42 WAGNER Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
09:34 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER STEWART, BENJAMIN, SAVE William Powley

09:02
QUEENS
(N.C.) Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Ryan Lightsey.

08:53
QUEENS
(N.C.) GOAL by QUEENS (N.C.) Micah Stechmiller.

Queens (N.C.) 4, Wagner 5

08:53
QUEENS
(N.C.)

Faceoff Jacob Martin vs DERISO, Dom won by QUEENS (N.C.), [08:53] Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Bennett
Smith.

07:39 WAGNER Penalty on WAGNER HIGGINS, BRENDAN (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.

07:34
QUEENS
(N.C.) Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Micah Stechmiller.

07:26
QUEENS
(N.C.) Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Micah Stechmiller.

07:04
QUEENS
(N.C.) Shot by QUEENS (N.C.) Micah Stechmiller, SAVE BRADY, DANNY

07:01
QUEENS
(N.C.) Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Jack Royer.

06:57
QUEENS
(N.C.) Shot by QUEENS (N.C.) Jack Royer WIDE

--
QUEENS
(N.C.) Turnover by QUEENS (N.C.) Ryan Lightsey.

06:38 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER ARMOCIDA, GIOVANNI.
06:33 WAGNER Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
05:35 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER SWEITZER, CJ, SAVE William Powley

05:22
QUEENS
(N.C.) Clear attempt by QUEENS (N.C.) good.

04:53
QUEENS
(N.C.) GOAL by QUEENS (N.C.) Callin Harris, Assist by Adam Barry.

Queens (N.C.) 5, Wagner 5
04:53 WAGNER Faceoff Jacob Martin vs RUETER, Matt won by WAGNER, [04:53] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER MCMAHON, TRISTAN.
04:34 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER SIEB, ETHAN.
04:05 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER STEWART, BENJAMIN, SAVE William Powley

04:05
QUEENS
(N.C.) Penalty on QUEENS (N.C.) Jacob Schreck (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

03:44 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER CALLAGHAN, SMITH WIDE
03:28 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER BRADY, JACK WIDE
03:18 WAGNER GOAL by WAGNER STEWART, BENJAMIN (MAN-UP), Assist by SIEB, ETHAN.

Queens (N.C.) 5, Wagner 6

03:18
QUEENS
(N.C.) Faceoff Jacob Martin vs RUETER, Matt won by QUEENS (N.C.) (on faceoff violation).

--
QUEENS
(N.C.) Turnover by QUEENS (N.C.) Ryan Lightsey (caused by KROSS, NICO).

01:49 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER BRADY, DANNY.
01:38 WAGNER Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
-- WAGNER Turnover by WAGNER BRADY, JACK.

00:28
QUEENS
(N.C.) Clear attempt by QUEENS (N.C.) good.

00:28
QUEENS
(N.C.) Timeout by QUEENS (N.C.).

00:02
QUEENS
(N.C.) Shot by QUEENS (N.C.) Zachary Miller WIDE

00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00
QUEENS
(N.C.)

Faceoff Jacob Martin vs DERISO, Dom won by QUEENS (N.C.), [15:00] Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Bennett
Smith.

15:00
QUEENS
(N.C.) Wesley Wheat at goalie for QUEENS (N.C.).

--
QUEENS
(N.C.) Turnover by QUEENS (N.C.) Jacob Bowen (caused by FISHER, ELI).

14:11 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER FISHER, ELI.



14:09 WAGNER Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
14:07 WAGNER GOAL by WAGNER HOKE, QUIN, Assist by FISHER, ELI.

Queens (N.C.) 5, Wagner 7
14:07 WAGNER Faceoff Jacob Martin vs DERISO, Dom won by WAGNER, [14:07] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER DERISO, Dom.
-- WAGNER Turnover by WAGNER DERISO, Dom.

12:59
QUEENS
(N.C.) Shot by QUEENS (N.C.) Tanner Robshaw, SAVE BRADY, DANNY

12:46 WAGNER Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
11:58 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER SWEITZER, CJ, SAVE Wesley Wheat
11:56 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER SWEITZER, CJ.
11:06 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER STEWART, BENJAMIN.
11:05 WAGNER Timeout by WAGNER.
10:56 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER BRADY, JACK HIGH

10:37
QUEENS
(N.C.) Clear attempt by QUEENS (N.C.) good.

10:19
QUEENS
(N.C.) Shot by QUEENS (N.C.) Zachary Miller HIT POST

09:38
QUEENS
(N.C.) GOAL by QUEENS (N.C.) Brendan Nace.

Queens (N.C.) 6, Wagner 7
09:38 WAGNER Faceoff Jacob Martin vs DERISO, Dom won by WAGNER, [09:38] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER DERISO, Dom.
09:01 WAGNER GOAL by WAGNER SWEITZER, CJ.

Queens (N.C.) 6, Wagner 8
09:01 WAGNER Faceoff Jacob Martin vs RUETER, Matt won by WAGNER, [09:01] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER HOKE, QUIN.
08:21 WAGNER GOAL by WAGNER JULICH, CONOR.

Queens (N.C.) 6, Wagner 9

08:21
QUEENS
(N.C.) Timeout by QUEENS (N.C.).

08:21 WAGNER Faceoff Jacob Martin vs RUETER, Matt won by WAGNER (on faceoff violation).
07:45 WAGNER Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
07:38 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER STEWART, BENJAMIN HIGH
07:09 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER SKINNER, CARSON WIDE
06:48 WAGNER 30-second clock violation by WAGNER.

--
QUEENS
(N.C.) Turnover by QUEENS (N.C.) Wesley Wheat (caused by STEWART, BENJAMIN).

06:26 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER HIGGINS, BRENDAN.

06:24
QUEENS
(N.C.) Clear attempt by QUEENS (N.C.) failed.

06:21 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER CALLAGHAN, SMITH BLOCKED
06:19 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER CALDWELL, PATRICK.
05:52 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER STEWART, BENJAMIN, SAVE Wesley Wheat

05:39
QUEENS
(N.C.) Clear attempt by QUEENS (N.C.) good.

05:02 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER HIGGINS, BRENDAN.

--
QUEENS
(N.C.) Turnover by QUEENS (N.C.) Ryan Lightsey.

-- WAGNER Turnover by WAGNER STEWART, BENJAMIN.

04:48
QUEENS
(N.C.) Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Joey Szabo.

04:45
QUEENS
(N.C.) Clear attempt by QUEENS (N.C.) good.

--
QUEENS
(N.C.) Turnover by QUEENS (N.C.) Brendan Nace (caused by FISHER, ELI).

03:43 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER BRADY, DANNY.
03:38 WAGNER Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
02:41 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER JULICH, CONOR HIT POST

02:35
QUEENS
(N.C.) Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Jacob Schreck.

02:32
QUEENS
(N.C.) Clear attempt by QUEENS (N.C.) good.

02:26
QUEENS
(N.C.) Shot by QUEENS (N.C.) Jacob Schreck, SAVE BRADY, DANNY

02:21 WAGNER Clear attempt by WAGNER failed.
-- WAGNER Turnover by WAGNER BRADY, DANNY (caused by Will Mcnichols).

02:14
QUEENS
(N.C.) Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Will Mcnichols.



--
QUEENS
(N.C.) Turnover by QUEENS (N.C.) Jack Royer (caused by MCMAHON, TRISTAN).

01:54 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER SCARPELLO, TOMMY.
01:23 WAGNER GOAL by WAGNER BRADY, JACK, Assist by MITCHELL, JAKE.

Queens (N.C.) 6, Wagner 10

01:23
QUEENS
(N.C.)

Faceoff Jacob Martin vs RUETER, Matt won by QUEENS (N.C.), [01:23] Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Jacob
Martin.

00:18
QUEENS
(N.C.) Shot by QUEENS (N.C.) Joey Szabo, SAVE BRADY, DANNY

00:08 WAGNER Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
00:00 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER CALDWELL, PATRICK HIT POST
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 WAGNER
Faceoff Jacob Martin vs BLEWETT, BOBBY won by WAGNER, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER HIGGINS,
BRENDAN.

-- WAGNER Turnover by WAGNER JULICH, CONOR.

14:23
QUEENS
(N.C.) Clear attempt by QUEENS (N.C.) good.

13:44
QUEENS
(N.C.) Shot by QUEENS (N.C.) Micah Stechmiller WIDE

13:28 WAGNER Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
12:57 WAGNER GOAL by WAGNER STEWART, BENJAMIN.

Queens (N.C.) 6, Wagner 11

12:57
QUEENS
(N.C.)

Faceoff Jacob Martin vs BLEWETT, BOBBY won by QUEENS (N.C.), [12:57] Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Jacob
Martin.

12:08
QUEENS
(N.C.) Shot by QUEENS (N.C.) Brendan Nace WIDE

11:43
QUEENS
(N.C.) GOAL by QUEENS (N.C.) Micah Stechmiller, Assist by Brendan Nace.

Queens (N.C.) 7, Wagner 11

11:43 WAGNER
Faceoff Jacob Martin vs BLEWETT, BOBBY won by WAGNER, [11:43] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER BLEWETT,
BOBBY.

-- WAGNER Turnover by WAGNER SWEITZER, CJ.

10:57
QUEENS
(N.C.) Clear attempt by QUEENS (N.C.) good.

09:54
QUEENS
(N.C.) GOAL by QUEENS (N.C.) Ryan Lightsey.

Queens (N.C.) 8, Wagner 11
09:54 WAGNER Penalty on WAGNER ARMOCIDA, GIOVANNI (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/2:00) Extra-man opportunity.

09:53
QUEENS
(N.C.) Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Ryan Lightsey.

09:52
QUEENS
(N.C.) Shot by QUEENS (N.C.) Callin Harris, SAVE BRADY, DANNY

09:50
QUEENS
(N.C.)

Faceoff Jacob Martin vs BLEWETT, BOBBY won by QUEENS (N.C.), [09:50] Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Jacob
Schreck.

09:17
QUEENS
(N.C.) Shot by QUEENS (N.C.) Brendan Nace WIDE

09:03
QUEENS
(N.C.) Shot by QUEENS (N.C.) Brendan Nace, SAVE BRADY, DANNY

08:57
QUEENS
(N.C.) Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Callin Harris.

08:54
QUEENS
(N.C.) Shot by QUEENS (N.C.) Callin Harris, SAVE BRADY, DANNY

08:52 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER FISHER, ELI.
08:47 WAGNER Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
08:40 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER FISHER, ELI, SAVE Wesley Wheat

08:21
QUEENS
(N.C.) Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Bennett Smith.

08:18
QUEENS
(N.C.) Clear attempt by QUEENS (N.C.) good.

--
QUEENS
(N.C.) Turnover by QUEENS (N.C.) Jack Royer (caused by SCARPELLO, TOMMY).

07:26 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER SCARPELLO, TOMMY.
07:22 WAGNER Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
06:48 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER BRADY, JACK BLOCKED

06:40
QUEENS
(N.C.) Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Connor Clarke.

06:38
QUEENS
(N.C.) Clear attempt by QUEENS (N.C.) good.



06:36
QUEENS
(N.C.) Shot by QUEENS (N.C.) Bennett Smith WIDE

--
QUEENS
(N.C.) Turnover by QUEENS (N.C.) Connor Clarke.

06:12 WAGNER Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
05:21 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER SKINNER, CARSON WIDE
05:19 WAGNER 30-second clock violation by WAGNER.

05:04
QUEENS
(N.C.) Clear attempt by QUEENS (N.C.) failed.

--
QUEENS
(N.C.) Turnover by QUEENS (N.C.) Wesley Wheat (caused by MCMAHON, TRISTAN).

04:58 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER MCMAHON, TRISTAN.
03:51 WAGNER GOAL by WAGNER SWEITZER, CJ, Assist by BRADY, JACK.

Queens (N.C.) 8, Wagner 12

03:51
QUEENS
(N.C.) Penalty on QUEENS (N.C.) Ryan Lightsey (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

03:51 WAGNER
Faceoff Jacob Martin vs BLEWETT, BOBBY won by WAGNER, [03:51] Ground ball pickup by WAGNER HIGGINS,
BRENDAN.

03:34 WAGNER Shot by WAGNER HIGGINS, BRENDAN WIDE
02:41 WAGNER GOAL by WAGNER SIEB, ETHAN, Assist by MITCHELL, JAKE.

Queens (N.C.) 8, Wagner 13

02:41
QUEENS
(N.C.)

Faceoff Jacob Martin vs BLEWETT, BOBBY won by QUEENS (N.C.), [02:41] Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Jacob
Martin.

02:06
QUEENS
(N.C.) GOAL by QUEENS (N.C.) Joey Szabo.

Queens (N.C.) 9, Wagner 13

02:06
QUEENS
(N.C.)

Faceoff Jacob Martin vs RUETER, Matt won by QUEENS (N.C.), [02:06] Ground ball pickup by QUEENS (N.C.) Jacob
Martin.

01:18
QUEENS
(N.C.) Shot by QUEENS (N.C.) Ryan Lightsey, SAVE BRADY, DANNY

01:15 WAGNER Ground ball pickup by WAGNER FISHER, ELI.
01:12 WAGNER Clear attempt by WAGNER good.
-- WAGNER Turnover by WAGNER MITCHELL, JAKE (caused by Will Mcnichols).

00:06
QUEENS
(N.C.) Clear attempt by QUEENS (N.C.) failed.

--
QUEENS
(N.C.) Turnover by QUEENS (N.C.) Bennett Smith.

00:00 0 End-of-period.


